

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17398/2024

M/s Sundaram Finance Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Hanuman Prasad S/o Bhanwarlal & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Kumar
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

09/10/2025

Heard on application (IA No.3/2025) for substituted service by publishing notices of respondents in a daily newspaper.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The petitioner is directed to effect the service upon unserved respondents by way of publication in daily newspaper (Dainik Bhaskar-Nagaur Edition) having circulation in District Nagaur.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J