

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17398/2024

M/s Sundaram Finance Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Hanuman Prasad S/o Bhanwarlal

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Adhiraj Modi Mr. Naman Yadav
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

17/04/2026

1. In the present matter, after hearing the arguments, the judgment was reserved by this Court vide order dated 02.04.2026.
2. However, during the dictation of the judgment, certain clarifications were required. Therefore, the matter was directed to be listed in '*To be Mentioned*' category today.
3. Today, on the query being raised, learned counsel for the petitioner has clarified the same.
4. Accordingly, arguments heard. Order reserved.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J